NO. 470—NOTICE FOR POSTING STATE PUBLISHING CO., HELENA, MONT.

IN THE DISTRICT COURT

of Tl . . Vel ke R YOURIERNEN . Judicial District

of the State of Montana,

in and for the County of ... 1 MEAGHER }
In the Matter of the Estate of ( NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR
S LETTERS OF ADMINISTRATION
. GHARLES G, DOIG, . S FOR POSTING.
Deceased.
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN Thet.........s ¢ Bessie A. Ringer ... .. . .

........................... d;.glas..C,...Doj,s.,...............deceased. and that....... ... .. Ved«nesday
the {5 Weh o PR May, ... 1971, a 11:00 oclock. . Ae M
of said day, being a day of a regular term of this Courl, to-wit, of the..sp¥iag ... ... .. .
term, 19.1) ., ai._..the Courtroom of the Courthouse in the City of ..
............... Msich Sulphe SERERRER, . oo L L
in the County of Meaghex, -State of Montana, ... ... has been set for hearing said

petition, when and where any person interested may appear and show cause why the said petition should
nol be granted.

Pledthe 0 IVER . dovs e May,. . ... 19.71,

Deputy Clerk.




No. 487. Order Fixing Day For Hearing Application for Letters

IN THE DISTRICT COURT
Of the Fourteenth Judicial District of the State of Montana,
In and for the County of Meagher

s i
FireD ) R

TH 2IT] iee
............................ "'i‘.‘g.‘,g;g‘-‘:z:’.{

Clerk of Court

In the Matter of the Estate of
) Order Fixing Day for Hearing Application

_______________________ CHARLES C, DOIG, ¢ For Letters
Deceased. )

........................... Bessie A. Ringex, .. . having this day filed his petition praying for
letters of administration of the estate of. .. ... axien . Dolg, ... ...
............................................................................................................................................. Deceased.

IT IS ORDERED, That........... Wednes  day the... a6th 7 May, 1971,
at. L1000 clock. £« M., of that day, being a day of regular term of this Court; at the
Court Room hereof at the. Gourthouse of White Sulphur 5S5prings in the County

of Meagher, be appointed for hearing said pe tition, and that the Clerk give notice thereof

aé‘”’gequired by law.




PETITION FOR LETTERS OF ADMINISTRATION MEAGHER COUNTY NEWS

IN THE DISTRICT COURT
Of the Fourteenth Judicial District of the State of Montana,
In and for the County of Meagher

No..... /.3/0
MAY 17 197
Filed 14191

In the Matter of the Estate of L U LISRALEL - ooy Clerk of Court

...........................................................................

PETITION FOR LETTERS OF
BT ADMINISTRATION

To the Honorable ... ..o aia AL ALLEN & ... , Judge of the District Court of
the County of Meagher, State of Montana.
The petitil Of .o i ur i b ds i Ressie A. Ringer. .. .. .. of said
Meagher County, respectfully shows:
ThEt ... Charles..G...Daig.. died onoraboutthe......... Guh. . day of

at the time of his death was a resident of ... Meaghex..County.,., Montana.

That said deceased left Estate in the County of Meagher, State of Montana, consisting of
e a0 el B BRENAL e S ; property;

REAL PROPERTY:

Lot Twenty-nine (29) in Block numbered Three (3) of the
Woodson Addition to the Town of White Sulphur Springs,
Meagher County, Montana, together with the dwelling
situated thereon, of the approximate value of $

PERSONAL PROPERTY :

Household goods, furniture and appliances belonging to
the decedent and situated in the above-described
dwelling, of the approximate value of

1961 Dodge Lancer 770 automobile, Motor and Serial No.
7-312-341-623, of the approximate value of $

Refund of unearned premium on American Republic Insurance
Company health and accident policy of $57.60.

JOINT TENANCY PROPERTY: The decedent had an interest in the follow=-
ing-described property as a joint tenant with Bessie A. Ringer, which
property does not comprise a portion of the Estate of said decedent,
but is included herewith for inheritance tax purposes only.

Amount on deposit in a joint checking account with the Valier
Bank of Montana in the names of Chas. C. Doig and Bessie A.
Ringer, on April 6, 1971,(less uncashed checks of decedent)
of $789.05.

Amount on deposit in a joint savings account with the Valier Bank
of Montana in the names of Chas. C. Doig and Bessie A. Ringer,
on April 6, 1971, (decedent's date of death) of $750. 38. ’



That the estate and effects for or in respect of which Letters of Administration are hereby

applied for do not exceed the value of

............. L4 e a1 Three ShoRgane a=-asstonDaliaty;

That the next of kin of said deceased, and whom your petitioner......is........ advised and
believe and therefore alleges..to be the heir....... at law of said deceased ..is.Iwvan ...
............ Doig,. surviving. son.of. said decedent. .aged Al ... years,

B T e -

residing at 15004 Linden Avenue North,. Seattle, Washington . 9818355

......................................................................................................................................................

That due search and inquiry have béen made to ascertain if said deceased left any
will and testament, but none has been found, according to the best knowledge, information
and belief of your petitioner......said deceased died intestate;

That {our petitioner g.......... Bessie A. Ringer, has. been nominated.to act

as Administratrix of this Estate by Ivan Doig, son
of said deceased, and therefore, as your petitioner.......... is.....advised and believes....entiled to

Lettets of Administration of said Estate.

Wherefore, Your petitioner...... prays that a day of Court may be appointed for hearing this
application, that due notice thereof be given by the Clerk of said Court, by posting notices
according to law, and that upon said hearing and the proofs to be adduced, Letters of Adminis-

tration of said Estate may be issued to your petitioner.

And your petitioner......will ever pray, etc.

. 0. Box 543, 201 W. Main St.
White Sulphur Springs, Montana
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STATE
PUBLISHING CC
HELENA, MONT

|

The undersigned Ivan Doig, sole son of Charles Co Doig
who became deceased on April 6th, 1971, anéw;ho left no surviving
widow, does hereby nominate and request the appointment of Besslie
A. Ringer of White Sulphur Springs, Montana to act as the Admin-
istrator of the Estate of Charles C. Doilg, deceased, reserving to

himself the right to make further nomination in the event the said

Bessie A. Ringer should, for any reason, refuse or cease to so act,

Dated at White Sulphur Springs, Montana this 7th day of

April, 1971.
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STATE
PUBLISHING CO
HELENA, MONT
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IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF THE FOURTEENTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT OF
THE STATE OF MONTANA, IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF MEAGHER

In the Matter of the Estate NO. Probate No. 1310
FILED
of ~—A\PR12 1972
KENNETH
CHARLES C. DOIG, ey S Wig

Deceased. DECREE OF DISCHARGE! C -

It appearing that saild Estate has been fully adminlistered and
1t being shown by Bessle A. Ringer, the Administratrix thereof, by
the production of a satisfactory Beceipt that she has paid all sums
of money due from her and delivered up under the Order of this Court
all of the property of the sald Estate to the heir thereto entitled,
and performed all acts lawfully required of her;

IT IS ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED that sald Administratrix
and her sureties be and they hereby are released and discharged from
all liability to be hereinafter incurred; that the Estate 1s fully
distributed and the trust settled and closed. ’

Dated this . day of APR 12 1972 e

#AT ALLER

District Judge




JoHN V. POTTER, JR.
ATTORNEY AT LAW
POTTER & CO. BLDG.-20! W. MAIN

WHITE SULPHUR SPRINGS
P.0.BOX 543

November 24 s 1971 MONTANA 59645 TELEPHONE 406/547-3347

Mrs. Bessie A. Ringer
White Sulphur Springs
Montana

Dear Mrs. Ringer:

On November 16th, the District Judge signed a Decree of Dis-
tribution in the Charles C. Doig Estate which distributes all of
the Estate property to Ivan Doig and places sole ownership of the
jointly-owned property in your name. A certified copy of this
Decree is being recorded in the Meagher County real estate records
which has the same effect as a deed, placing title to the real
property in Ivan's name.

I am enclosing for your records copies of the Order Determin-
ing Inheritance Tax and the Decree of Distribution so you will have
a complete file of this probate matter. The only thing that remains
to be done is to transfer the title to the Dodge car, and in this
regard, there is enclosed an Application for a Certificate of Title
which Ivan should sign in the place indicated and have notarized.
You may then take this Application, together with a certified copy
of the Decree of Distribution and the Certificate of Title to the
vehicle, to the Meagher County Treasurer's office where they will
forward all the necessary papers to the State Registrar for trans-
fer.

Also enclosed is a Receipt to be signed by Ivan and a Petition
for Discharge which is to be signed by you; when these are signed,
please return them to my office so that they can be filed in the
Court file and I can have the Judge sign an order discharging you
from any further duties or obligation to the Estate. When the Dis-
charge is entered, this matter will be completely settled.

Hope everything has progressed to your satisfaction.

Y. Potter, Jr.
JVP/jlm

Enclosures



i o 15004 Linden Ave. N,
\f}" e vl R ‘ Seattle, Wash. 98133
‘\ e e 7 November 1, 1971

John Potter o
White Sulphur Springs
Montana

Dear John

I'm pleased that my dad's estate will be settled within a few
weeks. I think we do have a buyer for the car, which will get rid
of the only real problem I!'ve been pondering .

I did notice the attorney's fee doesn't jibe with my memory,
John. I had taought when we discussed the estate last April you
looked up the minimum fee and found it was $200. Has there been a
charge, or am I misremembering? If that's the correect sum, naturally
we accept 1%; but if there has been some error, maturally we'd like
to have it looked imte, I don't think I would even have noticed
the 3300 fee listed except that you and I did spend considerable time
tracking down the minimum fee back in April; anyway, I felt I should
inquire to be sure which is the right fee.

All is well with us. Carol and I have just finished the manusecript
of a textbook, and are awaiting reactions from the publisher. It's
been a busy half year, but fun writing this first book. I hope things
are going well for you.

Cordially

\DﬂJd114m/~
Ivan Doig

WSSHICEMeRERE  Neve 5/ 7l
Dear Ivan: | Am in the middle of trials, so will answer this way,
please excuse.

I distinctly remember our conversation and looked for a note
in my files but couldn't find any. A check of the minimum fee
schedules shows that the State Bar Association minimum fee for
any estate probate proceeding is $350, and the District Association
minimum fee "Absolute minimum for all Probate matters: $200. ()(0F -
although confusing to me too, the latter would include termlnatlon

of joint tenancies which is less complicated than estate proceedings,

while the former would apply to estateg, This ig- / i
explanation; if I said $200 it will be that qnd/i ﬁ su¥e“agu
recollection is better than mine. Regards, §

it
/



FOR“ 3A. FRESCRIBED BY STATE BOARD OF EQUALIZATION 3@,

INSTRUCTIONS: This form must be made in duplicate, one copy filed in the probate proccedings, the other copy mailed
to the State Board of Equalization, Helena, Montana, with o copy of accouni claiming deductions under question 6, and
srder allowing these deductions. This report is supplemental to Form 2F. A copy of the Federal Estate Tax Return must be
filed and one copy thereof furnished to the Board, where the Federal Law requires such return.

If lf be desired fo sef forth additional information, a legible typewritten statement may be mserted

IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF THE __FOURTEENTH __ JUDICIAL DISTRICT OF THE
STATE OF MONTANA, IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF ___ MEAGHER ___ i
Probate File No, 1310~ QC‘
- RS s *mﬁ&‘\‘\ :
IN THE MATTER OF THE ESTATE OF __FINAL REPORT TO
2 THE COURT AND TO THE STATE BOARD
OF EQUALIZATION, AND PETITION TO
S HAVE INHERITANCE TAX
L OHAHLES €, DOTG, - == =3¢ ADebcdied DETERMINED
The undersigned ___ John V. Potter, Jr., Attorney . of said estate

(Executor, Administrator or Attorney)
does hereby make this final report to the Court and to the said State Board of Equalization, based
upon information contained in the files now of record in the above entitled estate, as follows:

1. Date of death __. April 611271 State of domocile _ _Montana
2. Attorney _John V. Potter, Jr. Address __White Sulphur Sprinzs.
3. Appraised value of real estate g e $__2_,_7_0‘0 00
4. Appraised value of personal property (ltemlzed as follows) T Sl el B A 807.60
@) Cach - . .3 $
(b) Stocks and bonds e i v s e o e O R
i Ristec and Wiorignges . - S LS. dE R L L L £
(d) Accounts receivable - £ i T T e 57'604__
(B Other persphaleproperty o o s g st o os i 2 ¢ ____7__50__'__9—.;__
5. Appraised Joint Tenancy Property .. ... S haa P TR Res G % s 23
T LT Ve S PS5

6. Deductions: THE ACCO\JNT ALLOWING THE ITEMS BELOW MUST BE
APPROVED BEFORE PREPARING THIS REPORT.

(@) Taxes fixed in amount and owing by decedent at

time of death : SN F e, i $_-53:6.1
(b) Federal Estate Tax due or pOId eI RS e b
(c) Debts owing by decedent at date of deoth LAl DL
(d) Expense of last iliness unpaid at date of deoth

B e el ar Tunerol o L ,____BE,E_'_Q«O_

(f) Cost of monument - Lo O R R R

(g) Attorney’s fee . L mlnimum e L OO0

(h) Executor’s or Admmlstrotors fea tat o o o R 0 b

RO . o T e RS 2 SN T

S baaR fees . . e e el dce X800,

(k) Appraiser’s fees . e d e TeaE e o 15,00

(I) Executor’s or Admlmstrotor s bonds =i S wus St ¥ S

(m) Other ordinary expenses of administration

allowable for inheritance tax purposes—itemize:

Totol Deductmns g 0 el R s P B
Clear market value of nstote sub;ect to mherltcnce tox e e ST MNSP0
Is property appraised at clear market value as of date of deoth/ YES .

Was interest to date of death included in value of bonds, notes and other securities? _YES
Have all State Income Taxes for the decedent and the estate been paid? _YES

Have all State Income Taxes for prior years been paid? YES
(See Sec. 84-4110 R.CM. 1947)

S 0N

11. Did the decedent at time of death own any interest in stocks, bonds, bank accounts, notes or
accounts receivable, individually, jointly or severally, not included in the inventory?

12. Did the decedent at time of death own or(\)y interest in partnership or an unincorporated business,
not included in the inventory? i

13. Did decedent during his or her hfe’ume make any transfer or create any trust in contemplation of,
or intended to take effect at or after death, or in which decedent reserved a life interest? _

14. Did the decedent at any time prior to death, transfer or convey property, real, personal or mixed,
in trust or otherwise, over which decedent retained any power, control or dominion, or any in-
terest in the principal or income thereof? __

15. Were any trusts created by the decedent in e TR e NOQE T

(If answer is '‘yes insert copy or copies of such instrument.)




16.

17

18.

19
20.

2l

22.

233

Did the decedent create any trust in which he or she had solely, or with another, the power of

revocation? NO

(If answer is “yes'’ insert copy of such instrument.)
Did the decedent have any power of appointment (i. e., the right to transfer any property forming
. . . . T
a part of another estate in which he or she had an interest) of property in any other estate? _XO
(1f answer is “‘yes”” insert a schedule giving source of power and a list of the property which passed upon the exercise or failure to
exercise such power of appointment and stating how much property passed.)
Did any remainder or reversion fall or vest in possession or enjoyment by reason of decedent’s

death? __XNC

(If answer is “yes” submit a detailed statement.)

Did the decedent at time of death own any interest in any cther estate? __NO

Did the decedent enter into any ante or post nuptial agreement with spouse which was in force
and effect at the date of death? NO

(1f answer is “'yes” furnish a copy thereof.)

Give the names and ages on date of decedent’s death of annuitants or life tenants, if any
NONE 2 : . e =

Did decedent on date of death own any property located outsice of Mohtanag2: = NGO o -

(If so fill in following report.}

* * " * *

The decedent at time of death owned property located partly within and partly without the State
of Montana:

(@) The gross estate outside of Montana amounts

to G sondea CNONMS - &
(b) The gross estate in Montana amounts t0 $
(c) Total gross estate wherever situate (a plus
(530 ool (o) A e P e e e D ot ko e
(d) Ratio between Montana gross estate and
total gross estate wherever situate is (b divided Gyale))s At e S P
(e) Total deduction allowed in Montana (as
shown under 6, page NDare oo oo b
(f) Total deductions allowed outside of Montana
are = : PR S ey e 8
(g) Total deductions allowed for entire estate
Wherevec siflidterare e e w0 o0 B oD A N $ g 10
(h) Proportionate amount of total deductions to be deducted from
Montana gross value (d multiplied by @) is — - Cp gainds
(i) Montana net estate subject to tax (Deduct h from b) amounts ;
$0 0 e T RGN ST R e BT e e et Eal A e

* * * * *

State names of the heirs or legatees; relationship to deceased, if any; distributive share of estate;

24.
exemptions to which each is entitled; rate and amount of tax due from each:
Names of Heirs or Legatees et Ro:":::" S::?E:r::r‘l:é::;l- Exemptions N“s::r?b'; o:":: = ::w;::
4 $ $ $ $
Ivan Doig son 2,255.39 | 2,000.00 255439 2% 5L
Bessie A. Rlnger | none
Joint Tenancy Property | 769.81 none i 769,81 | 8% | 61.58
|
|
‘ E | Total 66.69

|
i
|
|
| |

(WHEN THE NET ESTATE PASSING TO ANY ONE BENEFICIARY
TO BE DEDUCTED FRCM THE

|

EXCEEDS $25,000, THE EXEMPTION 1S
FIRST $25,000 PASSING TO SUCH BENEFICIARY)

FOTAL s

s L6 T




Wherefore the undersigned hereby petitions the above entitled Court to fix a date for hearing
this petition; that notice thereof be given the State Board of Equalization; that upon such hearing
the Court determine the value of the above entitled estate which is taxable under the Montana
Inheritance Tax Laws and the amount of tax to which it is liable; that an order substantially in the

form p;escribed by the State Board of Equalization be entered by t!}e Court determining samg.

Dated ,__-Oﬂciiob_erﬂ._._%_, 1973

STATE OF MONTANA, : TR e * e

COUNTY OF _ Meagher i

S __dJohn V. Potter, Jr. being first duly sworn deposes and
says, that he is the ___attormey for xe o
of the above entitled estate; that _he  has read the foregoing report and knows the contents
thereof, and that the same is true of his :

; =)y e
le’) R . //«/;;,{arr.{/{k'

{SEAL) (7Notory Public for \the State of Montana

Residing ot White Sulphur Springntana

My Commission expires _July 12, 1974

*TABLES OF RATES AND EXEMPTIONS
*For Estates of Decedents Dying Before July 1, 1965

i
I

| B

€ i e |

Polsgdiss| g | o8

E 2EnBE | 20%0m | 29 2o

£ S8y &8 i 28 | 22
Widow $17,500.00| 2% 4% | 6% 8%
Husband v $5,000.00 2% 4% | 6% 8%
Lineal ancestor or descendant, adopted child or lineal issue of adopted child $2,000.00 2% 4% | 6% y 8%
Brother or sister or descendant, son’s wife or dcoughter’s husband $500.00 4% 8% 12% 16%
Uncle, aunt or first cousin None 6% 12% 18% 24%
Any other degree of consanguinity, or a stranger in blood or body politic, or corporate None 8% 16% 24% 32%

**TABLES OF RATES AND EXEMPTIONS
**For Estates of Decedents Dying on or After July 1, 1965

. e |

P os2diss )t |

£ 2ESSE | 234 | 2830 23

¥ Sy ST
Widow $20,000.00| 2% 4% 6% 8%
Husband $10,000.00| 2% 4% 6% 8%
Lineal ancestor or descendont, adopted child or lineal issue of adopted child $2,000.00 2% 4% 6% 8%
Brother or sister or descendant, son’s wife or daughter’s husband $500.00! 4% 8% 12% 16%
Uncle, aunt or first cousin None! 6% 12% 18% 24%
Any other degree of consanguinity, or a stranger in blood or body politic, or corporate None 8% 16% 24% 32%

Exemptions shown above apply only in estates located entirely within the State of Montana; where the property is located partly within and partly

without Montana exemptions are apportioned as provided in Section 91-4421 R.C.M. 1947.



FORM 2-F

COPY OF INVENTORY AND APPRAISEMENT MUST ACCOMPANY THIS REPORT
TO THE BOARD OF EQUALIZATION

INSTRUCTIONS: After listing Inventory and Appraisement, this report must be made and verified by the Executor
or Administrator or his attorney in duplicate; one must be filed with the: Clerk of the Court, and the other must
be mailed by such Executor or Administrator, or his attorney, to the State Board of Equalization at Helena, Mon-
tana.

IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF THE___FOURTEENTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT OF THE
STATE OF MONTANA, IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF Meagher
PROBATE FILE NO 2310
IN THE MATTER OF THE ESTATE OF REPORT TO
STATE BOARD OF EQUALIZATION
CHARLES CL TIOFE ~ . o Deceased. = LON_ INHERITANCE TAX

To the State Board of Equalization of the State of Montana:
The undersigned _John V. Potter, Jr., Attorney  of said estate does hereby report
said State Board upon the Inventory and Appraisement filed herein as follows:
. Date of Death April 6, 1971 Date of BirthMarch 3, 1901 Residence: Meagher, County,MT
. Name of Attorney__John V. Potter, Jr. Residence: Meagher County, MT

to

1

2

3. Name of Appraisers__ K. S. Borland, Jr., Kenneth Twichel, Sarah Foster
4

5

6

. Date of filing inventory and appraisement___September 8. 1971

. Appraised value of real estate or interest therein....................... $ 2¢700.00
. Appraised value of personal property or interest therein inc.. 3/t . $ dabg ik
N e e RaE. - .. $ B, 27731
7. Give amount of mortgage, with accrued interest to date of death,
which has not already been deducted in fixing appraised value ... $
8. Assessed value of real estate ... ... $
9. Did theNdeceased transfer any property to take effect in enjoyment or possession at or after death?
Q A
10. Did the deceased transfer any property within 3 years prior to death? No
(See Section 91-4408 of the Revised Codes of Montana 1947)
11. Has deceased left property outside of Montana? Intangible No Tangible __No

12. Has deceased left life insurance? _No . If so, give name, address, and share of each beneficiary.

13. Has deceased left any annuity policies, or other contracts for payment? No

14. Has the State Income Tax return been made and the tax paid? N A -

15. Was the decedent the owner of a safety deposit box? Individually e B o Joth oo . U
the answer is yes list below the property contained therein not heretofore reported on this form and
give the name and address of institution in which box is located

16. Was the decedent the depositor or holder of real or personal property, including U. S. Government
Bonds, bank deposits, or Certificates of Deposit? yes If the answer is yes, give full
description, value, and name and address of the bank holding the same __1isted in full
_ ir attached copy of Inventory and Appraisement

17. Was the decedent the joint owner with one or more persons of any real or personal property vesting
in the sucvivor upon the death of the decedent? Yes If the answer is yes, give full description
and value thereof described in full in attached copy of Inventory
_and Appralsement

18. Was the decedent owner in common of any real or personal property? _No . If so, give descrip-
tion of property, decendent’s share of interest, and name of the other tenants in common _

19. If decedent died intestate, give names and relationships of heirs _Ivan Doig, son of Jlegal

20. 1f decedent died, testate submit copy of will with this report and list below the name and relation-
ship of each beneficiary

o
Dated at __White Sulphur Springs, : > dsy.of October,197]
; ? =4 P ____+._._,——— e 3 T

> p,
# /
-y

p 4

Aﬁorney)

L2080
0% ¥/ ] f /
gh‘: s L (Over) ?

LLE}



STATE OF MONTANA, }
SS

County of Meagher

John V. Potter, .Jr. being first duly sworn deposes and
says, that_he  isthe _____Attormey for the Administratrix
(He or she) (Executor or Administrator or Attorney for either)
of the above entitled estate; that__€ __ has read the foregoing report and knows the contents thereof,
(He or she) 2
and that the same is true of 118 knowledge. T -7
(His or Her) > Tt o /
FE R —— v . R PV {
el D f T L.
d [ 5
Subscribed and sworn to before me this /7 day of Qctober, 3971
= 227 . /
B Q‘f 22228 F v)/ AR et a s
_.'\"';, Loy p : ﬂ Notary Public for the State of Montana
‘ B Tt e Residing at White Sulphur Springs, MT
: Lu‘ \:-4 l e ;
;™ |SEAL) i My Commission expires _July, 12, 1974
-y LA =
S e
Ty A
’\ s eE S
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DISTRICT COURT
Inheritance Tax

Report to State Board
of Egqualization on

IN THE MATTER OF THE ESTATE OF




STATE PUBLISHING CO., HELENA, MONT.

449 — INVENTORY AND APPRAISEMENT. :

IN THE DISTRICT COURT

Of the__ Fourteenth ____Judicial District, of the State of Montana,

In and for the County of ____Meegher ________——--

were duly apgointed appraisers of the eslate P AN o V- o1 -1 U o DU » . } - SUSREERE
dcceqél. by order of the said Court, duly entered and vecorded o the..... bl R day of

b ol ,..:_;¢;§ep.tembex ....... S (1 = gy

:,' et :
L e WITNESS My hand the sc:Zsaid Court, this.... s.?c .... >\ .. j ”"*—/

Fectd S o i bl
i 5t . \ Kenneth Twichel, _Clerk.
: 4 i i ‘A;";A \ Bp..: ........ \mﬁf/ ederDeputy Clerk.
| STATE.OF MONTANA, |
Counip of ... ...V_Meagner..._.i__.,___.._......}5&
...... B.Qb.e.zr.t...S...,.Bgrl.am.....lr_..,..xeme.th__T.w.ichel..a.nd..Sax:ah..mst_er....,.__..._
duly appointed appraisers of the estate of......Charles C. DOBBs. .o

deceased, being duly sworn, each for himself, savs, that he will truly, honestly and impartially appraise
ing to the best of his knowledge and

the property of said estate which shall be exhibited to him accord
ability. / %

>

at White Sulp Springs, MT.
My Commission Explres 5 & 9 i 1973




STATE OF MONTANA, }
§S.

County of . NMeAghey. .o e o 5 b

...... e E R T e e R T RS K. RiNger.. . .
GO s N L B e AR 0 b T 50 R o DL R the MiBiniskratess . ... ...
..................... of......v..............f‘:.hﬁ.lf.].:?.s....g.-..__D.‘?.gzs.a.._.A.._...........,........_.Deceased, being duly sworn,

says that the annexed inventory coniains a true statement of all the estate of said deceased which has
come to the knowledge and possession of said........ Administratrix .. .. and particularly of all

money belonging to the said deceased, and of all just claims of the said deceased against the said

/\ ”’ R ’ 2 A3 emcens Lf./;f..(...gz-r;amj,ﬂfu .............
3'\ lSqufeJ)and sﬁorﬁ‘to before me this.....: ALt day S hsien AR
SRR g Nobary PublLe§’ for the State of Yoritana

b e Reslding at/White Sulphur Springs, MT.

‘;'-’"l_;i\..f 3 My Commission Expires g0 R 9 s 197

Estateinb. .o iey CHARLES C. DOIG ______________ Deceased
Fae R..S.. Borland, Jr,, Kenneth Twichel,&Sarah popifi;fs. Dr.
To compensation for services in appraising said Estate, items as follows:
..one._..days service, at $.3.00. .. per day each, $ ...................
Necesséry R TSRS IO S TR e e N T R 15 R LSRR R S S
............................................ e e e ey

STATE OF MONTANA, }
SS.

“ County iof .« MORgBEY: . iis cunk il
B. S. Borland, Jr., Kenneth Twichel, and Sarah Foster . .

the appraisers above named, being duly sworn, each for himself says, that the foregoing bill of items is

correct and just, and that the services have been duly rendered as therein set forth.

\ ;Suh‘mf;cd aml sworn fo before me this +75 d
: ¥ ng .Notary Pub¥@’for the State of Mo
gk G Residing. at. te. Sulphur.
AT e My Commission Expires _ v, 29




In the District Court of the Fourteenjudicial District of the State of Montana

In and for the County of................ < g n PR SRR St e N
In the Matter of the Estate of

PERSONAL

PROPERTY :

(Inset)

Refund of unearned premium on American Republic
? “Insuranee Company, health and accident
policy, of the value of .

!

TOTAL VALUE OF PERSONAL PROPERTY i

e

e e

1

JOINT TENANCY PROPERTY: THE decedent had an 1nterest.1nﬁthe fo

_ing-described property as a Jjoint tenant With Bessie A.

property

do

}inger,
es not comprise a portion of the Estate of gaid dece

but 1s included herewith for inheritance tax purposes only:

|
Amount on deposit in a joint checking acpountg
with the Vallier Bank of Montana in the naées
of Charles C. Doig and Bessie A. Ringer, ¢n
April 6, 1971, (less uncashed checks of d%—
ceéen@of‘ ENE Value Of o s o 8.2 o &i2ia |

q‘i e a .=
il
il
{;

Amount on deposit in a Jjoint savings accountiﬁith

the Valier Bank of Montana in the names og
Charles C. Dolg and Bessie A. Ringer, on |

April 6, 1971, (decedent's date of death) |
of the value of

T

L] L] L] L2 L ] o« L] L] L L ® e L] . [ ]

VALUE OF INTEREST PASSING IN JOINT TEN
PROPERTY APPRAISED AT THE SUM G

Amount carried forward - - $

11owW-
whidh
ient,

INVENTORY AND APPRAISEMENT

§759.05

$750. 3¢
1,539.4

3

: .$E69 i 4 |




the...Ya]-ue..o.f>..|...1._.‘...‘...l..-........_........l..-A-.».».».'..._l....l...‘........4....34.2,’.7..0.0..&.0.0..

RO oo oo real.and . personal ... G S e PR B
....................... 1+ atal..value..nf...real..prnp.err.y.....‘.._.L....-.........-..‘...S.Z.JQ.Q...QQ......,..,.....
....................... T o‘t:al..y.alue"nf...pexsgnal...nmpg:;y......__.;._...._...-....,.$._...§Q.7_.-..6.Q........_.....,
....................... Intexeat..in..jcj.m:...t;.engns:x_.pmpgm:.y....;............_..,.§.....Z.6..9..-..7.1...............
......-.....................-.-.-.................‘.To.tal...walne...of...Es.tate-...-4..4......-...$.4..2.7.7....31 ...............

We, the undersigned, duly appointed appraisers of the estale of . .....oowwuecemocmmserresecainmi s

Charles C. Doig,

deceased, hereby certify that the property

mentioned in the foregoing inventory has been exhibited to us, and that we appraise the same at the
sum Of.....ooo.. F.our..Ihausand..Tuo..Hundred..Se&iénty:.se.ven..and...31/.10.0...Dollars

L3 e v e A BN N
Dated........ Septembe.r...fff.‘f ..... .

o A T N e T
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Order Appeinting Administrator.

IN THE DISTRICT COURT

Of the Fourteenth Judicial District of the State of Montana,
In and for the County of Meagher

Mo LOTO o
FILED Jupe: 3,.1971
In the Matter of the Estate of ' .ls/.. Kenneth Twichel
Clerk of Court

/ Order Appointing AdministratTix. .

deceased, coming on regularly to be heard; and due proof having been made to the satisfaction of this
Court, that the Clerk has given due notice in all respecis according to law; and all and singular the law

-and the evidence by the Court understood and fully considered; whereupon it is by the Cqurt here ad-

judged and decreed that the Smid e e L L e s e e Gy
..................... havled B, DolE . s
died on the ... 6Ch ... . SRE Al o L SN e 19.71, ., intestate in
GOSN e B County of ... m.. ........................... , State of Montana; that ... he wasa
resident of said County at the time of .. RL8. death, and Beb il he . . left estate in the sald
County of ... Meagherx . . State of Montana, and within the jurisdiction of this Court.

IN IS ORDERED, That Letters of AGMUIISEIAHON. .. oo oo o of the estate of the
satd Lol s e s S s Charles C.. DQ’.&; .......................... deceased
issue to the said petitioner .o ... Bessie A. Bingexr, o upon
................... hexr  taking the oath ©f such office . .. and filing a bond according to law, in
the sum of ---none--—- ........................................................................................ Dollars

Dated ... 3. JUDQ i w711,

........................ Jel _Nat Allem .

Judge



PR SR s

IN THE DISTRICT COURT

Of the Fourteenth Judicial District of the State of Montana,
In and for the County of Meagher

In the Matter of the Estate of
Mo N
P gume 3, 1971
... . CHARLES C. DOIG, .Is/. . Kenneth Twichel ...
! De 1 Clerk of Court

STATE OF MONTANA,
ss LETTERS OF ADMINISTRATION

County of Meagher
...................................................................... BREREE e REMERR.,.............ooooooioeemeieneomecienion
Is ‘hereby appointed Administrat ¥4% b S s R of the estate of ...
______________________________________________________________________________________ Chaxles C. Doig, deceased.
WITNESS, " " ROwaein SWEehs.. . . . .l

Clerk of the District Court of the County of Meagher

(Court Seal)
R e R e Deputy Clerk.
STATE OF MONTANA,
County of Meagher piis
Lo s it BESSIE A, RINGER, . .

do solemnly swear that I will support the Co nstitution of the United States and the Con-

stitution of the State of Montana, and that I will fuithfu“y perform, according to law,

............. _la/__Kenneth Twichel
Clerk of the District Court
-------------------- Meagher-County; Montana -
(Court Sesl)



Order of Publication of Notice to Creditors |

IN THE DISTRICT COURT
Of the Fourteenth Judicial District of the State of Montana,
: In and for the County of Meagher

No 1:310

FILED June.3,.1971

I8l Kenpeth Twichel.. .. .. .. .
Clerk of Court

In the Matter of the Estate of

Dl

Order of Publication of

. CHARLES. G0 DOIG, ... S
Deceased. Notice to Creditors
IT IS ORDERED, That notice to the creditors of ....Chaxles G. Doig,. ...
.......................................................................................... deceased, be given by publication in the
............. "Meagher. County. News',. ... ... ... anewspaper printed and published in
the County of ...... Meaghex . . . at least ... oance. ... @ Wk oy
........................... four (4) _suecessive . week®a .
Dated: sy June.. 3 i [ ) Do

................ {8/ Keoneth Twichel . . .
Lo Clexk of the District Court

Bstate of . sy CHARLES C.. POXIG,. . .. .. .. .. .. deceased
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, by the undersigned, .Bessie A, Ringer, Adminis-
tg tt’ﬁ%x ................................................................................. Eatate ... ... .. it e
.......................................... Charles C. Doig, .. ... deceased, to the creditors of and all

persons having claims against the said deceased, to exhibit them with the necessary vouch-
ers withll . fOME.  months after the first publication of this notice, to the said ...........
 Administratrix  at .the office of Jobm V. Potter, Jr., Attorney
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FORM 4—20M o> 3 REPORTER PRTG. & SUPPLY CO.

Order Determining Inheritance Tax. (Form Prescribed by State Board of Equalization)
In the District Court of the_ Fourteenth Judicial District of the
State. of Montana In and For the County of . meagher

IN THE MATTER OF THE ESTATE OF J}W&-QW NOV 16 1871 ™

- aon CHARLES Gy DOMES Deceased.
ORDER DETERMINING INHERITANCE TAX

The matter of determining and adjudicating the inheritance tax, if any, to which the above entitled estate

- is liable, coming on to be heard pursuant to an order made and entered herein on the........... oL e

day of . ORtobher, - o oo 1971..; and it appearing that due notice of said hearing was given as
provided by law and the aforesaid order of this court, and that notice in writing of such hearing was mailed to
the State Board of Equalization not less than fifteen days before such hearing; and due proofs of posting and
mailing such notices having been filed herein;

And.John V.. Potter, Jr.,.appearing as attorney for the .. . Admindistratrix . .. ..
of said estate, and other appearances being as follows: :

AND IT APPEARING that the final account of...........Begsle. A.. Ringer,. Adminlstratrix.

was duly presented and filed herein; and the court JakebREMXSAX XX . .

220 5000000.000000000000000000000°6%5°3%170

having taken testimony and considered the inventory and the report of the appraisers
3 : XXX  and having heard all parties desiring a hearing, and upon the whole rec-
ord herein, and being fully advised: -

RACRGAD PP

o o gty P S SEMELRLRG T | i 19.71..

That the gross value of the property and estate of said deceased, both real and personal, subject to inheri-
tance tax, is as follows:

}. Appraised vahie of realiestalo.caie SE SR T LT e R e SR el S o070 00 ..
2. Appraised value of personal Property. .. ... $ T BRT 00
oy Cash i b i i 20 S N el O Nt L RS e D
(b) Stocks.and:bonds; faaie s fier ci Bt b ua it S e N s R e
(c) Notes and'mortgagess i &t utaiifaie o Sl i o =0 TRl e i e A
(d) . Accounts receivable.. o . subeimm e sl i 57‘6Q
(e) Other personal propertyiil s oie Lol s, o 28000
3. Other property subject to Inheritance Tax....Jolnt. tenancy property L Wle b W
TOTAL, o Wl e SR s i S s $ WeZi 01 o

4. That the following deductions are allowed:
(@) Taxes fixed in amount and owing by decedent at

time of death. ............... oo CETL TR VR 5.6
b)-Federal-Estarte” TaX-due OF DOl i s T N S S Sy
(c) Debts owing by decedent at date of death..........ccoevies oo
(d) Expense of last illness unpaid atdate of death.............. ..
(e) Expense of funeral......... Rt R R T e T Y 854.00.......
(f) Cost of monument..... 2 P e e
(@) Attorneyis fee. . =i = S, (ainiman) . v 8500:006 .
(h) Executor’s or Administrator’s fee..... iwalved) ... . g
(i) Filing fees.......... @ dao rENTL SRS Sy LN L LB
(i) Publication fees.. e s n S DO i e L 2800
(k) Appraiser's fees. SRR S P AL I 1580 .
() Executor’s or Administrator’'s bonds...... R Sent o oo ST R R S
(m) Other ordinary expenses of administration. ...

allowable for inheritance tax purposes—itemize:...........

TOTAL ALLOWABLE DEDUCTIONS. ... it oo risicmrioess $.11202.11




(WHERE THE PROPERTY OF THE ESTATE IS LOCATED PARTLY WITHIN AND PARTLY WITHOUT MON-
TANA compute the net value subject to tax in the State of Montana in accordance with the provisions of Sec.

91-4421 R. C. M. 1947))

THE COURT FINDS AND DETERMINES THAT the decedent at time of death owned property located

partly within and partly without the State of Montana, AND THAT:

(@) Gross estate ouside of Montana amounts 0.........cccceee-e-. $. . MENEZ..
) Gross estate in Montana amounts t0.......ccoceeeeeeeeeerecences e e
(c) Total gross estate wherever situated (a plus b)
amounts to : PrE e it sl
(d) Ratio between Montana gross estate and total
gross estate wherever situated 18 (BC)cecuireiecere e o0 e o
(e) Total deductions allowed in Montana (as shown
under 2, page 1) are.. A S e R
() Total deductions allowed outside of Montana are........... S o, v e s UL
(g) Total deductions hereby allowed for entire
estate wherever situated are... B e A R
(h) Proportionate amount of total deductions to be
deducted from Montana gross value (d multiplied by @) s D Fae i
() Montana net estate subject to tax (deduct h from b) amounts to. . cweveocvevvvv e

That the names of the heirs, legatees and devisees, relationship to deceased, distributive share of Montana
property of each, exemption to which each is entitled, rate, and amount of tax due from each, are as follows:

(WHERE THE PROPERTY IS LOCATED PARTLY WITHIN AND PARTLY OUTSIDE OF MONTANA THE
BENEFICIARIES OF THE MONTANA PROPERTY ARE ENTITLED TO ONLY PROPORTIONATE AMOUNT
OF THE MONTANA STATUTORY EXEMPTION COMPUTED ON THE RATIO SHOWN UNDER D ABOVE)

SEE SECTION 914421 R. C. M. 1947))

Distributive |
Names of Heirs or Legatees Rellcfm anhip Shares of Mon-| Exemptions Nets'i‘lcxxable Rate Amount
ny taha Plopeity are of Tax of Tax
$ 3 $ | 8
Ivan Dolg son 2,255.39 | 2,000.00 255.39 2% Lyt
Bessie A. Ringer ‘
Joint Tenancy Property 769.81 none 769.81 8% 61.58
l i A A
Tatal . . 66.69
|
| |
| |
ﬂ a
| | |
oG e el e L RN ¥ y o 86.69...

PSP ———



|

e (RN R BRI County, the sum of
............... SIENX=aIn W RO B i e e ok Dol 9 66,69 5

as and for Inheritance Tax to which said heirs, legatees or devisees are liable, and to take proper receipts
therefor;'cmd to charge the same to the respective shares as taxed herein.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that a discount of five per centum of said tax be allowed and deducted there-
from by the said County Treasurer, provided the same is paid within eighteen months from the date of the
death of the decedent; and that if such tax is not paid within eighteen months from the death of said de-
cedent, no discount shall be allowed by said County Treasurer, and such County Treasurer shall collect
interest on such tax from the date of the death of said decedent, to date of payment at the rate of ten per

cent per annum.

IT'IS FURTHER ORDERED that a copy of this order be forthwith delivered or mailed to each, the County

Treasurer of scxid...................._......neagher ........ County, the State Treasurer, and the State

Board of Equalization, and due proof of such delivery or mailing be filed hersin.

Pated thie. o 08 e L TR LM ROV LB A8 cnl 19""§iAI ALLEN
Iudge .......
STATE OF MONTANA ‘
88
County_of i, Meagher
et EAnnail IWASReN, .o o e s , being duly sworn

according to law deposes and says, that &90\7 t{xeﬂ d;1§§1elected, qualified and acting clerk of the above

entitled court; that on the................ IR OB e ennis om0 R N | B he delivered personally

o BRlan Irey, . . ke v , the County Treasurer of..... .. Beagher . = . County
1\ ! . = ?

a copy of the within and foregoing order, and that on the.................... deay of = NQ&IGQ” ........ 195 =

he deposited in the United States postoffice at... Whlte. SWlphux. Springs, . . Montana, a true copy
of the within and foregoing order, securely enclosed in an envelope, the postage prepaid thereon, to each of

the tollowing named at the addresses stated respectively, to-wits.o.ooooooooeeoeo -« State

Treasurer, Helena, Montana; and State Board of Equalization, Helena, Montana; one copy of said order to

each.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

On eXpires......... e i Tk
DF , |
: - CLERK OF THE DISTR:CT COURT

MEAGHER COUNTY, SUNTANA



IN THE DISTRICT COURT

Of the Fourteenth Judicial District of the State of Montana,
In and for the County of Meagher

In the Matter of the Estate of

.. 1%0.
s o Nne 8097 ;
..................... Wscmlgw ---I-SI-------Kenneth Twichel .. ...
STATE OF MONTANA,
Coxtuty o Moxilite ss LETTERS OF ADMINISTRATION
...................................................................... RESSIR An RIMGER,........ . oo
Is hereby appointed Administrat ¥4% . of the estate of ...
_________________________________________________________________ ... Gharles G, Doig, deceased.
WITNESS, . Kenneth Twiebek, ...
Clerk of the District Court of the County of Meagher
with the Seal thereto affixed, this .. 3rd day of ... ... June. ... 1971.
B B of the Court, ‘
ot Mal) e lel . Renneth Twichel (Clerk ‘
B e Deputy Clerk.
STATE OF MONTANA,
County of Meagher o
W i MR A. DN,

do solemnly swear that I will support the Co nstitution of the United States and the Con-
stitution of the State of Montana, and that 1 will faithfully perform, according to law,

the duties of AdministrabTixof the Estate of. .. Charles C. Poig, . deceased.
............... Ia/_ Bessie A. Ringex

SW&M *nd sworn to before me this... 3rd. .day of ... . .. aRNe. 19 71, .
st | WL TG la/_Revmeth Twichel .
Clerk of the District Court
et o s T MeagherCounty; Montana -

: )'w Founty, Momisne,
WiTtexn3 my hand &nd e sesl of the
Dietrict Court of Meagher County Mowtemi
<) '7

4 T P
e ) Aay of ?7/ Y S

7 ‘ ;
S 7“‘%‘;"9 ‘
- V///r 2 ‘///(/:Y/ 2 w//{/

wro'(‘aud

- Deww Ciagh



o5 3 FORM NO. 3 7 (Form Prescribed by State Board of Equalization)

Notice of Determination Inheritance Tax
g State Board of Equalization
Sec. 91-4430, R.C.M. 1947

In the District Court of FOURDBENTH - vt o aiionarinnion Judicial District of the State of
Montana in and for the County of ... . .. ..} MRANRRE - v . e :
IN THE MATTER OF THE ESTATE OF 2

NOTICE TO THE STATE BOARD OF EQUAL
IZATION OF TIME OF HEARING REPORT AND

PETITION FOR DETERMINATION OF INHERITANCE
.......... CHABLES C, DOIG ...\ TAX
Deceased.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, That.BeSsle A, Ringer, Administratrix of the
estate of....Chaxrles C. Dalg, ..., deceased having filed in said Court his final
report and Petition for determination of the inheritance tax, if any, payable in said estate, and that
Tuesday. ‘ghe o TORR day of.. November ,19..71 at 11200 o'clock A.M,

White Sulphur Springs
at the court room of said Court, at._._ . P Sp i in the County of. Meagher 4

has been duly appointed for determination of inheritance tax.

Datgel < i fictober 287 L kX

Deputy Clerk.

(COURT SEAL)
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IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF THE FOURTEENTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT OF

THE STATE OF MONTANA, IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF MEAGHER

In the Matter of the Estate Probate No. 1310

Y 7. e

of

CHARLES C. DOIG,
Deceased.

FIRST AND FINAL ACCOUNT OF ADMINISTRATRIX, REPORT ACCOMPANYING

SAID ACCOUNT, PETITION FOR SETTLEMENT OF FINAL ACCOUNT,

PETITION FOR DETERMINATION OF INHERITANCE TAX AND PETITION

D WD ion s e, [ e WD

—

FOR TERMINATION OF JOINT TENANCY AND

—
—

FINAL DISTRIBUTION OF ESTATE

Do

W

TO: THE HONORABLE NAT ALLEN, JUDGE OF THE ABOVE-ENTITLED COURT:

=

Bessie A. Ringer, as Administratrix of the Estate of Charles C.

W

Doig, Deceased, submits herewith her First and ﬁinal Account and

o

Report of her administration of saild Estate, presenting therewlth a

—
~3

Petition for Settlement of said Account, a Petition for the Determina-

- @

tion of Inheritance Tax due and a Petition for the Final Distribution

O

of the above Estate as follows:

[
o

ACCOUNT

N

Sald Administratrix, in account with the sald Estate, presents

N
N

to this Court and files herewith her First and Final Account of her

(S
(S8

administration of said Estate, setting forth all of the moneys and

N
S

property which have come into her hands as such Administratrix and

N
W

indicated and itemized by date, item, source and amount as more

(o)
fo))

particularly appears by Exhibit "A" attached to and forming a part

(3]
~

of this First and Final Account, to which reference 1s hereby made

[50)
@

for further pa{%iculars, and with which amounts your Administratrix
se

charges heré that youf Administratrix has also paid out certain sums

Wb
[T )

as and for expenses and costs of administration, debts of the said

W

decedent and state inheritance taxes as more fully appears from

32 |[Exhibit "B" attached hereto which indicates such items by check

STATE
PUBLISHING CO
HELENA, MONT




—

rumber, date, item and to whom paid and amount, together with the

proper vouchers therefor which are attached hereto and to which

reference is hereby made for further particulars and with which
self

emourts your Administratrix credits her, which Account is sum-

marized as follows:

Your Administratrix charges herself with the
cash and receipts as more fully set forth
and itemized in Exhibit "A" attached
heI‘etO, tOtalinS e e e e o o o e o L] . L] . o 03 5?-60

Your Administratrix credits herself with the
expenses and disbursements as more fully
set forth and itemized in Exhibit "B*"
attached hereto, totaling. « « « « o o « o o o 57.60

&S O oo R~ Bin > W N
oo}
(e}
Q
>
40)
-
=]
=
E
>
H
-
O
=z

—

e
—

[ |
3 | BALANCE OF CASH ON HAND available for

1 distributiono ° * e L] e . ° L] ° L] . . L] . . 7 0 =
14 The residue of said Estate now remaining in the hands of said

[
15 Administratrix which is available for distribution 1s as follows:

16 REAL PROPERTY :

17 ) Lot Twenty-nine (29) in Block numbered Three £4)
of the Woodson Addition to the Town of Whlte

‘Q Sulphur Springs, Meagher County, Montana, to-

19 gether with the dwelling situated thereon.

20 PERSONAL PROPERTY:

Household goods, furniture and applliances belong-
21 ing to the decedent and situated 1n the above-
' described dwelling.

1
i 1961 Dodge Lancer 770 automobile, Motor and Serlal
23 No. 7-312-341-623, held in the name of Charles
241 C. Doig.
3 )
|
Zsii That the foregoing Account, as the First and Final Account of
26

lthe administration of said Estate by your petitloner, is in all re-
spects Jjust and true and according to said Administratrix's knowledge,
information and belief contains a full, true and particular account
29 lof all of the réceipts and disbursements on account of sald Estate

and fuly/represents all money or property belonging to sald Estate
30 Aihich hds come into the hands of sald Administratrilx; that she does

31 ot know of eny error or omission in said Account to the prejudice

32 lof aﬁy person interested 1n saild Estate; that all items of expendi-

STATE
PUBLISHING CO 5 2
HELENA, MONT. e -

|




—

[\ ) N N N [\ ] N s — s . - — — —— — —
Yt e W - (=) O - ® ] O W B W N —

26 |

2]
28
29
30
31
32

STATE
PUBLISHING CC
HELENA, MONT.

ol 2

O D0 a e Bl B ) D

ture have actually been paid by her at the place where, the date

‘when and to the parties to whom the payments are stated in said Ac-

count to have been made, respectively, and that for each payment so
‘made, a voucher and receipt therefor has been received and is at-

tached hereto as Exhibit "C" to this Account and Report; that all

'debts, all expenses of administration and all claims owing at the

time of death of said Decedent have been paid in full and discharged.

PETITION

The petition of Bessie A. Ringer, as Administratrix of the Es-

tate of Charles C. Dolg, Deceased, respectfully represents and shows
unto the Court:

I.
| That the said Charles C. Dolg died intestate in the County of
'Meagher, State of Montana, on or about the 6th qay of April, 1971,
and was, at the time of his death, a resident o} end domiciled with-
in the said Meagher County, Montana, and left estate therein consis-
ting of reasl and personal property subject to administration in said
County and State,

1il.

That thereafter, on due and proper proceedings, on the 3rd day

of June, 1971, an Order Appointing your petitioner as Administratrix
'of the Estate of Charles C., Doig was made by this Court and directed

that Letters of Admnistration be& issued to said petitioner who

ithéreafter duly qualified as such Admnistrator on the 3rd day of
iJune, 1971, and entered upon the administration of said Estate and
'has ever since continued to administer upon it; and that she 1s now
and ever since the last-mentioned date has been the duly appointed,
lqualified and acting Admnistratrix of saild Estate.

III.

That Commencing on the 10th day of June, 1971, your petitioner
duly published Notice to Creditors of said Deceased to present theilr

claims within four months from the date of the first publication,

e




32

STATE
PUBLISHING CC
HELENA, MONT

which Notice was published for four (4) successive weeks, as ordered
by this Court, in the "Meagher County News", a newspaper printed
and published in sald Meagher Countys that more than four months

‘have elapsed since the date of the first publicatlon, and thab it

Jhas beén duly ordered by said Court and ad judged and decreed that

|

ddue and legal notice to the creditors of sald decedent has been given;

|
that the time for the filing of claims has now elapsed and that all

claims filed have been duly allowed and approved as appears from
the file herein and any such claims have been paid in full as more
lfully appears from your petitioner's Account herein.

IvV.

That a true Inventory and Appraisement of all of the property,
both real and personal, belonging to sald decedent, all of which
was situated within the County of Meagher, State of Montana, was
f1led in sald Estate on the 28th day of Septembdr, 1971, showing that
sald Estate consisted of real and personal property held in the name
of the deceased at the time of his death or in which sald decedent
had an interest as a Joint tenant of the vaiue of $8. 23730

V.

That the preliminary and final Reports for the determination

of inheritance tax were duly made and filed in due form herein and

with the Montana State Board of Equalization, and that thereafter,

to-wit: on the 14th day of October, 1971, the sald State Board of
Equalization made, issued and thereafter filed on the kothiday of
‘October, 1971, in the above-entitled matter, its Interlocutory Cer-
itificate finding and determining that there was due and owing to the
iState of Montana as inheritance tax from sald Estate the sum of
$66.69; that the sald inheritance tax has been paild in full as more
fully appears from Montana Inheritance Tax Receipt No. 19532 on file
herein, issued by the County Treasurer of Meagher County; ard that
|therefore all Estate and inheritance taxes due from said Estate or

the persons interested therein, including inheritance taxes payable

| 3

|
|

|
|



| lon the property held in joint tenancy ownership, have been paid in
2 iful& and no lien remains on any of the Estate property or decedents
3ginterest irn jointly - owned property therefor.
4 | VI.
5 d That there remains as property in which the decedent held an
6ﬁinterest as a joint tenant with Bessie A. Ringer, the following
7 property and interests, which, by virtue of the title or terms under
8 |lwhich the same was held and owned, should be decreed to be the sole
9 property of the surviving Joint tenant, Bessie A. Ringer, which
10 |property and interest are more particularly described as follows,
I lto-wits
12 Amount on deposit with the Valier Bank of Montana, in
a joint checking account in the names of Charles C.
13 Doig and Bessie A. Ringer, in the full amount on
14;1 date of death of Charles C. Doig of $789.05.
Amount on deposit with the Valler Bank of Montana, in a
15 joéint savings account in the names of Charles C.
Doig and Bessie A. Ringer, in the full amount on
16 date of death of Charles C. Doig of $750.38.
Vi That all of the debts, exnggés, taxes and costs of adminis-
18 ltration of said Estate have been paid in full and discharged as
19 |levidenced by the vouchers on file herein except for the fees due
20 |Jonn V. Potter, Jr., as the attorney for saild Estate for his services
21 |rendered herein, and that upon payment of such attorneys' fees,
22 lsaid Estate will be in a condition to be closed.
23 V1II.
24 That the sald decedent died intestate and left surviving him
25 |as his next of kin and sole heir-at-law the following persons, to-
26 1iw:u;:
27 Ivan Dolg, son, of legal age, residing at 15004 Linden
2 Avenue North, Seattle, Washington 98133.
29{ That the residue of said Estate now remaining in the hands of
your petitioner must be distributed, under the laws of succession
z? of the State of Montana, in its entirety, as follows:
' E' TO: Ivan Doig, son of said decedent.
3ZéExcepting only that the property held by the decedent in Jjoint tenancy
et ; =tk
oo
|
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ownership with Bessie A. Ringer should be distributed to the

’surviving joint tenant, Bessie A. Ringer, pursuant to the terms or
}title under which such property was owned or held.

ﬁ WHEREFORE, your petitioner, as the Administrator of the Estate

ﬂOf Charles C. Doig, Deceased, prays that a time be appointed for hear-

iing her First and Final Account, Report Accompanying séid Account,
|
|

Petition for Settlement of said Final Account, Petition for Deter-
mination of Inheritance Tax and her Petition for Termination of Joint
Tenancy and the Final Distribution of sald Estate; and that upon due

land proper notice of said hearing being given and that upon said

S D ion R e R YN

—
—

hearing, said Account be approved and settled; that it be adjudged

N

and decreed by this Court that the sum of $66.69 is the full amount of

W

inheritance tax due from said Estate to the State of Montana for and

N~

on account of the property set fdrth and described in the aforesaid

—
U

!
Inventory and Appraisement on file herein, including the property held

(<))

in joint tenancy or in which said decedent held an interest during his

as
~

lifetime; that upon sald hearing, the property hereinbefore set forth

- Q@

as constituting the real and personal property of sald Estate be

distributed in its entirety according to the terms and provisions

DO e
D NS

of the Laws of Montana in case of intestacy to the heilr entltled there-

N

[to as above set forth, except that the property held in joint tenancy

N
o

ownership or in which sald decedent held an interest which terminated

N
W

upon his death be distributed to the surviving Joint tenant pursuant

N
L

to the terms or title under which such property was held; and that

N
(S

lyour petitioner be discharged from her trust and duties as such

o
fo)}

gAdministratrlxupon due proof of payment to creditors and distributees

[\S]
~

‘pursuant to such Court order.

(3]
(o]

Dated this _ 2§ day of October, 1971.

[3S]
O

<«

,—);—') o »’ Foa e
(@D ez dar A, AN gt
.

W
o

W

| Bessie A. Ringér
i Administratrix of the Estate of
320 - Charles C. Doig, Deceased.

STATE
PUBLISHING CO
HELENA, MONT.
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County of Meagher

STATE OF MONTANA )
¥ N,
)

Bessie A. Ringer, being first duly sworn on oath, deposes and
says:

That she 1s the Administratrix of the Estate of Charles C. Doig,
Deceased, and the person named in and who made and signed the fore-
going First and Final Account and Report of Administratrix, Petition
for Settlement of said Account, Petition for Determination of In-
heritance Tax and Petition for termination of Joint Tenancy and Final
Distribution of said Estate, and that she knows the contents thereof;
that the same contains a full and true statement of all receipts and
disbursements on account of sald Estate and of all money or i.property
of said Estate which has come into her possession or knowledge as
such Administratrix; that the same is, in all respects, Just and true
and that there are no errors or omissions in sa{d Account to the
prejudice of any person interested in said Estate; that all moneys
credited in said Account have actually been paid and that the foregoing

Account, Report and Petition i1s true to the best of her knowledge.

d?,(,ox»lk llv 7&/411a3rﬁ/
d
Bessle A. Ringer
Subscribed and sworn to before me this :9i'tiday of October,
11971,

VQ“ o 2 2 M 2{‘/‘;//;?/,‘?%"
Notary Public for the State of Montana
Residing at White Sulphur Springs, Montana
My Commission Expires Lo Wer 7 AP o7

B &



—

EXHIBIT "A"

2 | : First and Final Account
3 | ESTATE OF CHARLES C. DOIG, DECEASED
4
2 ; Bessie A. Ringer, Administratrix of the above Estate, charges
| o '
6 |nerself with the following amounts received by sald Estate:
7|
|
8 RECEIPTS
9 ! Date Item and Source Amount
10 | Refund of unearned premium on
American Republic Insurance
E Company, health and accident
el policy, MXXKPHXWEOMAXAK $57.60
|
13
14
15 :
16 : EXHIBIT "B"
17 Bessie A. Ringer, Administratrix of the above Estate, credits

18 |herself with the following amounts as indicated as costs and expenses

19 |lin the administration of sald Estate:

20 . DISBURSEMENTS
21 [[Check# Date Item and to Whom Paid Amount
22 Oct. 19-/77/ Kenneth Twichel - appralser's
fee $ 5.00
23
| Oct. 19-/77 Robert S. Borland, Jrg. -
24i appraiser's fee $ 5.00
25 Oct. 19./97/  Sarah Foster - appraiser's
fee $ 5.00

Oot. 19-117/ Meagher County Treasurer -

2 partial payment of estate
inheritance taxes, less
28 rebate $ H42.¢0
29
30 TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS....§ 57 .60 ¥
31 |
32
s
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IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF THE FOURTEENTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT OF

j : IHE STATE OF MONTANA, IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF MEAGHER
‘;i
!In the Natter of the Estate Probate No. 1310
of
ICHARLES C. DOIG, AFFIDAVIT OF POSTING
Deceased. AND MAILING

-

|STATE OF MONTANA )
‘ s 8B,
|County of Meagher )

Jennie L. Minder of Meagher County, Montana, being first duly
sworn, says that she is a citizen of the United States, of the age
‘of ?1 years and upwards, not interested in the Estate of Charles C,.
lDoig, Deceased, or party thereto, and is competent to be made a
witness on the hearing of the matter set forth in the attached '
Notices; :

That on the _28thday of October - , 1971, she posted three

Notices, of which the attached is a copy, in three public places 1n
the County of Meagher, to-wit: one of saild Notices at the United
States Post Office at White Sulphur Springs, Montana; one at the
xng%EXXE §§x§g£%2égﬁxztnxﬂzxnttx in White Sulphur Springs, Montana;
gand one at the place where the said Court 1s heldj that on the same
day, she enclosed a copy of said Notice, together with a copy of

"Notice to the State Board of Equalization of Time of Hearing Report

and Petition for Determination of Inheritance Tax", in an envelope
with the postage prepald thereon and addressed to: State Board of
Equalization, Helena, Montana, securely sealing the same and deposit-

'ing it in the Post Office at White Sulphur Springs, Mont., for mailing.
| N pre rect R L2 entler

J /s/ Jennie L. Mirder

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 28th day of October ,1

Clerk of the District Court
Meagher County, Montana
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IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF THE FOURTEENTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT OF

THE STATE OF MONTANA, IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF MEAGHER

1
|In the Matter of the Estate Probate No., 1310

CHARLES C, DOIG,
Deceased.,

NOTICE OF SETTLEMENT OF FIRST AND FINAL ACCOUNT AND REPORT,

NOTICE OF HEARING PETITION FOR DETERMINATION OF INHERITANCE TAX

AND PETITION FOR FINAL DISTRIBUTION OF ESTATE

G ND QRIS R . W) b

—

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that Bessie A. Ringer, Admlinistratrix of

o
-

the Estate of Charles C. Dolg, Deceased, has rendered and presented

(38

for settlement and filed in the above-entitled Court her First and Fi-

W

nal Account of her administration of saild Estate and Report thereon,

D

her Petition for Determination of Inheritance TQx and Petition for

\J

Termination of Joint Tenancy and Final Distribution of sald Estate, and

that Tueaday s the _16th day of _November , 1971, at 11:00
o'clock A. M., at the Courtroom of the Courthouse at White Sulphur

o

)

Springs, in the County of Meagher, State of Montana, has been duly

O

appointed by the Clerk of sald Court, acting in absence of the District

3]
(=)

Judge, for the settlement of saild First and Final Account, and the

(O8]

Hearing on said Petition for Determination of Inheritance Tax and the

N
[\

Petition for Final Distribution of sald Estate, at which time and place

B
W

any person Interested in sald Estate may appear and file his objections,

N
H

in writing , to sald Account and Petition and contest the same.

N
(%)

1 Dated this 28th day of October v DT L%

N
et RGN

[N
[0 -}

Clerk of the District Court
Meagher County, Montana

wWN
& G

(Court Seal)

W

:

STATE
PUBLISHING CO
HELENA, MONT.
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CHARLES C. DOIG,

S ND QD ST R DN

IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF THE FOURTEENTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT OF

THE STATE OF MONTANA, IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF MEAGHER

{In the Matter of the Estate Probate No. 1310

.~ I |

Deceased.

ORDER APPOINTING DAY FOR SETTLEMENT OF FIRST AND FINAL ACCOUNT

OF ADMINISTRATRIX AND REPORT ACCOMPANYING FINAL ACCOUNT: FOR

HEARING PETITION FOR DETERMINATION OF INHERITANCE TAX: AND FOR

HEARING PETITION FOR FINAL DISTRIBUTION OF ESTATE AND

DIRECTING NOTICE TO BE GIVEN

Bessie A. Ringer, Administratrix of the Estate of Charles C.
Doig, Deceased, having this day rendered and presented for settlement
and filed in this Court her First and Final Accpunt of her administra-
tion of said Estate, Report Accompanying said Final Account, Peti-
tion for Determination of Inheritance Tai and Petition for Termination
of Joint Tenancy and Flnal Distribution of sald Estate;

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that Tuesday » the _16th day of

Navember , 1971, being a day of the term of this Court, at

11:00 o*clock A.M., be and the same 18 hereby appointed as the time
for the settlement of sald Final Account and Report thereon and for

hearing said Petition for Determination of Inheritance Tax and for

Termination of Joint Tenancy and Final Distribution of sald Estate;

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the Clerk of this Court give notice
thereof by causing notices to be pbsted in three public places in
this County at least fifteen days before the day set for sald set-
tlement and hearing and that notices thereof be mailed to the Mon-
tana State Board of Equalization at Helena, Montana, on the forms re-
quired at least fifteen (15) days before the day set for said
settlement and hearing, according to law.

Dated this 28th day of October v AT Ly

CleTk of the District Court
Acting in absence of the Judge



A2

STATE
PUBLISHING CO
HELENA, MONT,

s |

IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF THE FOURTEENTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT OF

THE STATE OF MONTANA, IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF MEAGHER

In the Matter of the Estate Probsate No. 1310

of

SR

Deceased. o i s DY

[Miile gl s

DECREE OF SETTLEMENT OF FINAL ACCOUNT AND REFORL,

TERMINATION OF JOINT TENANCY

AND DECREE OF DISTRIBUTION OF ESTATE

Bessle A. Binger, Administratrix of the Estate of Charles C.
Doig, Deceased, having on the 28th day of October, 1971, filed in
this Court her First and Final Account and Report of Administra-
trix, together with Petitlon for Settlement of sald Final Account,
Petition for Determination of Inheritance Tax and Petition for
Terminatlion of Joint Tenancy and Final Distribution of said Estate;
and sald matter having been set for hearing on the 16th day of Novem-
ber, 1971, at the hour of 11:00 o%clock A. M., in the above-entitled

Court, and sald matter now coming on regularly to be heard this

[ é» day of November s 1971; and proof having been made to

the satisfactlion of this Court that Notice 'of the settlement of
sald Account has been duly given in the manner and for the time re-
quired by law and order of this Court, and no objections being
filed thereto; and the said Administratrix of said Estate appearing
by her counsel, John V. Potter, Jr., Esquire, this Court proceeded
to the hearing of said Final Account, Report and Petition; and oral
and documentary eyidence having been submitted to the Court and the
Court having been fully advised of all of the evidence and the law
relating thereto, and it appearing to the satisfaction of this
Court, the Court finds as follows:

l. That the Clerk of this Court has caused due and legal

notice of the hearing of said Final Account, Report and Petition to



g s
l!‘be given in the manner and form as required by law and that no ob-

2 | jJeations have been made or filed to sald Account and Report or to

3 | sald Petitior.

h 2. That the sald Account 1s in all respects true and cor-
I ;

1 i
ﬁrect; that it is supported by proper vouchers; that said Estate has
i

&been duly and fully administered and that the Report of sald Adminl-

6
7 Hstratrix is full, true and correct; that the property owned by the
8 &sald decedent at the date of his death, included the property held
9

0

|
iin Joint Tenancy, has been fully inventoried and appraised and that
savoopy of said Inventory and Appraisement has been filed. bherein

ﬂand with the Montana State Board of Equalization; and that the Re-
|

port of sald Administratrix contalns a true report of the moneys and

'property which have come into her hands as such Administratrix, to-

l i

14 \gether with the amounts which she has paid out and disbursed on behalf
of sald Estate, and that the sanme 18 supported by all necessary and

16 proper vouchers which were produced and have been duly filed hereln.
17 3

18 (o

That due and legal notice to the creditors of sald de-

eased and the Estate has been duly given in the manner and form and

19 llfor the time required by law, and that Decree thereof has been duly
20 lfiled herein and that the time for presenting such claims has long

21 |since expired.

22 L., That all claims and debts against sald decedent and

23 \agalnst said Estate, and all debts, expenses, costs and charges of

24l
;\

itance taxes due the Sstate of Montana from the distributee of sald
26\

administration have been paid ih full and discharged; that the inheri-

Estate and all inherltance taxes payable on the property held in
iJolnt Tenancy have been correctly computed and duly determined and
zs\certlfled by an Interlocutory certificate of the State Board of Equall-

29 lzation of the State of Montana, and by an Order of this court'on rilre

30 |heretn and that the same have been pald in full as more fully appears

from Montana Inheritance tax Receipt No. 19532 jssued by the County

32 |rreasurer of Meagher County; and that therefore no inheritance taxes,

BTATE
PUBLISHING CO.
HELENA, MONT.
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| federal estate taxes or any other taxes remain due, owing or un-

ﬂpﬁid on the property held by sald Estate or on the interest

ﬂ that there

ﬁpasslng to the surviving Joint Tenant of sald Decedentynow remains
i

| in the hands of the Administratrix of sald Estate the real and per-
il

}sonal property as reported and accounted for by sald Administratrix

i
Hin the Account and Report aforesaid; that the payments made by said
i

bAdministratrlx are confrmed and approved by this Court and that said
| Estate has been fully and completely administered and that the same
1s now in a condition to be closed and that there will be no fur-
ther expenditures necessary in the closing of sald Estate.

5. That the sald Charles C. Dolg died on or about the

| 6th day of April, 1971, a resident of the County of Meagher, State

of Montana; that the saild Charles C, Dolg dlled intestate and without
leaving a will and left surviving him as his next-of-kin and sole
heir-at-law the following person, to-wit:

Ivan Doig, son, of legal age, residing at 15004 Linden
Avenue North, Seattle, Washington 98133.

That the entire residue of sald Estate now remaining in the hands of
sald Administratrix should be distributed to the above-named heir
under the laws of succession of the State of Montana in cases of
intestacy; excepting only that the property held by the saild decedent
in Joint tenancy ownership with Besslie A. Ringer, in which decedent's
interest terminated upon his death, should be declared to be the

sole property of the sald surviving joint tenant.

%
NOW, THEREFORE, on this, the if/ day of November, 1971, on
motion of John V. Potter, Jr., Esq ., counsel for said Estate;

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED that the Final Ac-

count and Report of sald Administratrix be and the same 1is hereby, in

all respects, allowed, approved, affirmed and finally settled; and
that due and legal notice to creditors of saild decedent has been
glven and the time for filing claims has expired; and that all costs
and expenses of the administration of sald Estate have been paid in

fully and that the inheritance taxes due the State of Montana from

o2




i

sald Estate have been paild in full and dlscharged and that
2 | for sald taXes remalns agalnst any of the property belonglng to
3 | sald decedent described herein or in which sald decedent held any
4%;1ﬁterext.
3@ IT IS FURTHER ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED that the whole cof
6; the residue of said Estate of Charles C. Dolg, Deceased, herelnafter
7@ more particularly described and now remaining in the hands of said
8& Administretrix, and any other property, whether described or unde-
9 | seribed, or which may not now be known or discovered, which may be~

10

lorg to saild Estate or in which sald Estate may have any interest,

']} be and the same 1s hereby distributed, in its entlrety, as follows,

12 | to=wit:
13 Ivan Dolg, son, of legal age, residing at 15004 Linden
|4:§ Avenue North, Seattle, Washington 98133.
|
: The following is a particular description of the residue of saild Es-
1
tate referred to in this Decree and of which distributlion is ordered,
16
7 ad jJudged and decreed as follows, to-wit:
8 REAL PROPERTY:
: Lot Twenty-nine (29) in Block numbered Three (3)
19 of the Woodson Additlion tc the Town of White
Sulphur Springs, Meagher County, Montana, to-
20 | gether with the dwelling situated thereon.
21 PERSONAL PROPERTY:
22 | Household goods, furniture and appliances belong-
; ‘ ing to the decedent and situated in the above-
23 described dwelling.
| Y
24 | 1961 Dodge Lancer 770 automobile, Motor and Serial
g No. 7-312-341-623, held in the name of Charles
2 c. Dol
26 | IT IS FURTHER ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED that the following-
i ;
27i described property, being property in which the decedent, Charles C.
28 | Dolg, held an interest at the time of his death as a joint tenant with

29}%r1ght of survivorship with Bessie A. Ringer, which property 1s here-
30[ by declared to be the sole property of the sald-named Jolnt tenant and
31 | any interest of the decedent'therein terminated:

a2

STATE
PUBLIBHING CO
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b pmount on deposit with the Valler Bank of Montuna, in a
| joint checking account in the names of Charlieas G,
%2 - Dolg and Bessle A. Hinger, in the full amount on
I date of death of Charles C. Doig of $789.05.

3
f Amount or deposit with the Valier Bank of Montena, in
4 a joint savings account in the names oftachorles C.
I Doig and Bessie A. Ringer, in the full amount on
el date of death of Charles C. Dolg of $750.38.
i
I
6;; AND IT IS FURTHER ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED that the sald
7 || Administratrix, upon payment and delivery of the sald residue of
8 ﬂ sald Estate as hereinbefore ordered to the persons entitled thereto,
’%
9 “ and upon filing due and proper vouchers and receipts therefor in
10 f this Court, be fully and finally discharged from her trust and dutles
ll?i as such Administratrix and that her suretles shall thereupon and
12 f thenceforth be discharged from all liabilities for her future acts.
ﬂ
134
“ 3 // ;,
14 Done and dated in open Court this f /= day of November,
15 1971, at White Sulphur Springs, Montana.
16
HAY ALLEW
1.7
18 DISTRICT JUDGE
FIBTE OF RONTANA
‘9 VR
20
21
27
23 57
24 Ciark of Coes ;
By
25 | <. Do Oing
26
27 '
28
29 P
30 {!
31 |

STATE
PUBLISHING CC
HELENA, MONT.
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1500} Linden Ave. N,
Seattle , Wash. 98133
January 5, 1972

Dear Sherry

My title to the Larncer came the other day, so I've had it notarized

ard signed it as the seller. I hope comple ting Assignrent of Title

section on the title will be all we'll have to do) | The next thing for you

to do is to take the title to the courthopse—el ss to the County

Treasurer's office -=- and finish filling it out ace

N

e's“sh}m problem, If you need any

g to their

instructions, Drop me a line if

proof that I am sslling the Treaswer), this letter

@?Wﬁaé\x{a the weather has been toughj

- |
=)

Regards
: AN

Ivan Doig



DEER LODGE, MONTANA 59722 I Assignment of Title

A t

LA { } ¥or value received, 1/We hereby convey the wehicle described on ihis cerii-
£ ‘5 %‘TE {}F M NT&N& - ficate and I/ Wa ‘K.n_my warrant the fitle tyo said vehicle La'bld tJ“vat .,xszx; iscet\';":e

ﬁmh?;ca%e of Title ; of .all liens and encumbrances excepl as noted, to:

‘ Y 269 9 63 | ! {Name of Purchaser)
'StRL“\L NUMBER

.5 2 i L )

oo BN Subscribed and

#ED OWRER Tros iﬁﬁ)ld j g sworn to before me this ..o - DL < A AR R P e L
} F?QG"@ .1,.;1 }"duﬁ p“\f@ A

-Swa*‘,.‘i:} e, Washington ,E-){?ii%:%

i Notary Bibhe T BT

&

7iP CODE UMY eommi

CUENROLDER FriG i R

i i Firm Name of Licensed Dealer (Dealer's
: L ADDEESS T CODE s« Seal . Bl B ) S e M
£ &

| Subseribed and : !
} sworn to before me this......day Of .ty 18]
{

TERFOIDER

My commission P*{DXILH

; L DATE }Am?r P CODE

?urch'x:.er

“(Siréet or Box No.) . t(‘x(v)
Mutm' Vc}\i\‘:!es oi‘ the Siate of mzt;m.g, oer- i i mr't{,nrz‘:
tered dn 1his as There 15 a contract covering this vehicle to be filed in t‘m amboal $.. L0
lien

ie herein described p‘:rsmrt to the laws of the
t 4o the liens and encumbrances, if any, herein set forth i
In favor of

I have hereunto atfiwed my signature and officia se.:e! ‘
A f/ (Name) CAddress)

__4_"“““?} b{ Afm Lded be,

M Weidirar of Motor Venicles f?’

V/ji‘,” ation e erasure Wé'i License pilate on vehicle is
& ; et : 3
duwmat cally void this title. 9 R ear) (Nurber)

CNalidationi. i

(Signature of Purchaser—sigan in ink

]
ek
8o
(V)
(2=}
b

AT

Number 3\50

[}

P - ey o oy




nEzn LODGE, MONTANA 59722
STATE OF MQNT&NA

i‘;am%scate of Title g

TITLE MUMBER
N 289 B63

AL NUHBER

1 Dodge. 4

MOTGOR NUMBER

‘1 {M Lamc,e,n Ay

Seatile, %\'ashlngtcﬁn 198133 ]

TENAGLOER
A ADDRESS. 7P COBE
TRRAGIDER i

CBETE £i? CODE . |

e a
12-16~7

s ko e

undersiened Registrar of Motor Vehicles of the State of Tnomana ooy
ramed herein has been duly reg ad in fhis office as
+ herein deseribed pursuant fo the laws of the ‘::t':‘e of
the lens and encumbrances, if any, herein set fort

I have hereunto affixed iy signature mxd oki-oml seal

ol e il
Q‘{/J strar of Motor Vehicles

A yaﬁtuatmn or erasure witl
avtomatically voidl ihis® title,

i Assignment of Title

For value received, I/We hereby convey the vehicle described
ficate and I/We hereby warrant the title to said vehicle and that
of -all liens and encumbrances except ag noted, to:
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A. D. one thousand nine hundred and (®H&RE Forty Five 3 BETWEEN

the town of White Sulphur Springs, a municipal corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws af the
state of Montana party of the FIRST PART: and Chase Co Doig
of __ Ringling, Montana

_thepart § of the SECOND PART;

Dollars ($__ 25000 B = ) lawful money of the Unifed States of America to it in hand paid by said party of the
SECOND PART, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged; does by these presenis grant, bargain, sell, convey, warrant and
confirm unto the said party of the SECOND PART, and to. hi 8 ________ heirs and assigns forever, the hereinafter

described real estate, situated in the County of Mgagher, and State of Montana, to-wit:

Lot No. __South Half (S%) Of North Half (N}) of Six Hundred Forty Onme (6h41)

In Mayn Cemetery, owned by the said town of White Suiphur Springs, accordmg to the plat thereof on file and of record in
the office of the County Clerk and Recorder of Meagher County, Montana.

TOGETHER, with all and singular the hereinbefore described premises fogether with all tenements, hereditaments, and
appurtenances therefo belonging or in anywise apperiaining, and the reversion and reversions, remainder and remainders, rents,
issues and profits thereof; and also all the estate, right, title, interest, right of dower and right of homestead, possession, claim,
and demand whatsoever, as well in law as in equify, of the said party of the FIRST PART, of, in or to the said premises, and
every part and parcel thereof, with the appurtenances thereto belonging, TO HAVE AND TO HOLD, all and singular the
above mentioned and described premises unto the said party of the SECOND PART, and to his heirs

and assigns forever, provided that said lot shall be used for burial purposes only and for no other purpose.

Attest:

STATE OF MONTANA, L
COUNTY OF MEAGHER

On this__ /O S - dagof .. w0 #gbefore me,
LU 85 - \ Tk - g Notary Public for the State of Montana,

L) O
personally appellre n to“ve the Mayor of the town of White Sulphur Springs, Montana, the corporation that executed
the fore-going instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same as Mayor of the Town of White Sulphur Springs,

Montana.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my Notorial Seal this the day and year figst above writfen.




0] uinjay]

PTed G2°1 $ 924

fiinda(g
- ~ A
SiTY o 7
hmﬁhoumm muﬂﬂ-oo
\Q\)ﬁa@\ $ v@\ V%\S\V;\q “ﬂ

BuUBqUO) O 2IVIS

fiyuno FEBEEEY
St Sl
spaa(] J0 9 ¢ Y00g Ul papi0dal
pud ‘| g pope = iy W
S¥6l ¢61°d'V AInp

jo Aipp UL0Z siy} pioday 104 pajrg

{ 42ySpap) Jo fizuno)

| DUDJUOJA] JO 21D}

S¥ ¢61 ‘6 Atnp paw(Q

0],
sSidg anyding 93 Jo umof,

(AHA XTALANTD

cI86Y

P



	2602-B165-F03-001
	2602-B165-F03-002
	2602-B165-F03-003
	2602-B165-F03-004
	2602-B165-F03-005
	2602-B165-F03-006
	2602-B165-F03-007
	2602-B165-F03-008
	2602-B165-F03-009
	2602-B165-F03-010
	2602-B165-F03-011
	2602-B165-F03-012
	2602-B165-F03-013
	2602-B165-F03-014
	2602-B165-F03-015
	2602-B165-F03-016
	2602-B165-F03-017
	2602-B165-F03-018
	2602-B165-F03-019
	2602-B165-F03-020
	2602-B165-F03-021
	2602-B165-F03-022
	2602-B165-F03-023
	2602-B165-F03-024
	2602-B165-F03-025
	2602-B165-F03-026
	2602-B165-F03-027
	2602-B165-F03-028
	2602-B165-F03-029
	2602-B165-F03-030
	2602-B165-F03-031
	2602-B165-F03-032
	2602-B165-F03-033
	2602-B165-F03-034
	2602-B165-F03-035
	2602-B165-F03-036
	2602-B165-F03-037
	2602-B165-F03-038
	2602-B165-F03-039
	2602-B165-F03-040
	2602-B165-F03-041
	2602-B165-F03-042
	2602-B165-F03-043
	2602-B165-F03-044
	2602-B165-F03-045
	2602-B165-F03-046
	2602-B165-F03-047
	2602-B165-F03-048
	2602-B165-F03-049
	2602-B165-F03-050

